
FIELDING PERCENTAGE
(minimum 250 chances) 

1. Paul Rambaud .998 2010-13 
2. Brandon Clark .993  (.9934) 2012-13 
3. George Emma .991  (.99071) 1958-59 
4. John Cialone .991  (.99069) 2011-14 
5. John Clifford .990  (.99003) 1995 
6. Kyle Carver .990  (.9900) 2006-09 
7. Doug deMarrais .993  (.9895) 2017-19 
8. Will Reiner .989 2019-23 
9. Ryan Toohers .988  (.98815) 2017-21 
10. Max Beermann .988  (.98813) 2013-16 
11. Adam Nelson .987  (.9874) 2009-12 
12. Brian Fili .987  (.9873) 1994-97 
13. Rob Cafiero .987  (.9869) 1999-02 
14. Frank Matrone .985  (.98513) 1986-89 
15. Cliff Foley .985  (.98512) 1989-92 
16. Connor Jones .985  (.98511) 2011-14 
17. Dan Terpak .985  (.9850) 2007-08 
18. James Dolbier .985  (.9849) 2005-08 
19. Dan Boublis .984  (.9844) 1996-98 
20. Adrian Schau .983  (.98315) 2001-04 

C A R E E R  R E C O R D S
PUTOUTS

1. Max Beermann 1,598 2013-16 
2. Rob Cafiero 1,418 1999-02 
3. Ryan Toohers 1,237 2017-21 
4. Frank Matrone 987 1986-89 
5. Steve Young 901 1993-96 
6. Cliff Foley 866 1989-92 
7. Kevin Wager 862 2009-12 
8. Will Reiner 785 2019-23 
9. Jeremy Hunt 765 2005-06 
10. Jack O’Reilly 759 2021— 
11. Dan Glover 758 1998-01 
12. Rick Welsh 744 1995-98 
13. Adam Nelson 701 2009-12 
14. Doug deMarrais 648 2017-19 
15. Mike Evangelista 621 1990-93 
16. Dan Terpak 617 2007-08 
17. Wesley Borden 591 2006-09 
18. Andy Wendle 550 2004-07 
19. Jim Gillin 528 2003-07 
20. Augie Grove 492 1996-98 

CHANCES
1. Max Beermann 1,769 2013-16 
2. Rob Cafiero 1,529 1999-02 
3. Ryan Toohers 1,350 2017-21 
4. Steve Young 1,130 1993-96 
5. Kevin Wager 1,103 2009-12 
6. Frank Matrone 1,076 1986-89 
7. Rick Welsh 967 1995-98 
8. Marlon Calbi 962 2009-12 
9. Cliff Foley 941 1989-92 
10. Todd Czinege 940 2014-17 
11. Ryan Arcadia 919 2005-08 
12. Dan Glover 890 1998-01 
13. Jack Reilly 880 2021— 
14. Will Reiner 877 2019-23 
15. Brian Trotta 850 2001-04 
16. Tyler Sciacca 834 2009-13 
17. Jeremy Hunt 825 2005-06 
18. Derek Shunk 799 2005-08 
19. Adam Nelson 791 2009-12 
20. Eric Lowe 776 2013-16 

ASSISTS
1. Marlon Calbi 599 2009-12 
2. Brian Trotta 536 2001-04 
3. Ryan Arcadia 503 2005-08 
4. Eric Lowe 492 2013-16 
5. Todd Czinege 491 2014-17 
6. Tyler Sciacca 481 2009-13 
7. Derek Shunk 460 2005-08 
8. Larry Kleinz 413 1993-96 
9. Mark Cardillo 400 2002-05 
10. Matt Longo 390 1998-01 
11. Pat Kane 389 1996-99 
12. Mike DeAnzeris 367 1989-92 
13. Pat O’Neill 366 2018-22 
14. Chris Massella 363 1992-94 
15. Bob McCreary 354 1986-89 
16. Jim Sears 345 1988-91 
17. Kevin Jewitt 328 2013-16 
18. Gary Scott 320 1987-89 
19. Jason Cassesa 310 1993-96 
20. Pat O’Neill 272 2018-21 

DOUBLE PLAYS
1. Marlon Calbi 116 2009-12 
2. Max Beermann 114 2013-16 
3. Brian Trotta 103 2001-04 
4. Ryan Toohers 102 2017-21 
5. Ryan Arcadia 97 2005-08 

Todd Czinege 97 2014-17 
7. Derek Shunk 95 2005-08 

Tyler Sciacca 95 2009-13 
9. Mark Cardillo 91 2002-05 
10. Kevin Wager 88 2009-12 
11. Eric Lowe 82 2013-16 
12. Rob Cafiero 81 1999-02 
13. Jim Sears 76 1988-91 
14. Pat O’Neill 74 2018-22 
15. Jeremy Hunt 64 2005-06 
16. Frank Matrone 62 1986-89 
17. Cliff Foley 60 1989-92 
18. Mike DeAnzeris 59 1989-92 
19. Pat O’Neill 57 2018-21 
20. Dain Hall 51 2008-11 

Jack Reilly 51 2021— 

TRIPLE PLAYS
(accurate number not known) 

1. Derek Shunk 1  (unassisted) 2005-08 
 
there is one other known triple play in  school  
history, which was turned in 1978; the fielders  
involved in that play are not known 



C A R E E R  R E C O R D S

PICKOFFS
(since 2000) 

1. Kyle Helisek 14 2009-12 
2. Tom Kandybowicz 11 2000-03 

Josh Harris 11 2012-15 
4. Matt Lengel 10 2011-14 
5. Emmanuel Morris 8  (catcher) 2013-16 
6. Brian Slocum 7 2000-02 

Chris Haggarty 7 2011-15 
Doug deMarrais 7  (catcher) 2017-19 
Will Reiner 7  (catcher) 2019-23 

10. Mike Loree 6 2004-07 
Kevin Mulvey 6 2004-06 
Hunter Schryver 6 2014-17 

13. Aaron Krawiec 5 1998-00 
Kevin Crimmel 5 2007-10 
Jeff Courter 5 2012-15 
Zander Retamar 5  (catcher) 2014-17 

17. Marshall Canosa 4  (catcher) 2001-03  
Nick Allen 4 2002-05 
Matt Meurer 4 2012-14 
Devin Rivera 4 2021— 

CAUGHT STEALING BY
(since 2000) 

1. Doug deMarrais 54 2017-19 
2. Will Reiner 36 2019-23 
3. Adam Nelson 34 2009-12 
4. Dan Glover 30 1998-01 

Jim Gillin 30 2003-07 
Andy Wendle 30 2004-07 

7. Zander Retamar 29 2014-17 
8. John Cialone 27 2011-14 
9. Greg Fater 25 2000-03 
10. Marshall Canosa 24 2001-03 
11. John Whooley 23 2020— 
12. Nick Allen 19 2002-05 
13. Wesley Borden 18 2006-09 

Josh Harris 18 2012-15 
Hunter Schryver 18 2014-17 
Jonathan Rosero 18 2016-19 

17. Kyle Helisek 17 2009-12 
Emmanuel Morris 17 2013-16 

19. Mike Loree 16 2004-07 
20. John Yeager 15 2000-03 

Kevin Crimmel 15 2007-10 

STOLEN BASE PERCENTAGE
(minimum 30 attempts, since 2000) 

1. Jonathan Rosero 56.1% 2016-19 
2. Kevin Crimmel 58.3% 2007-10 
3. Tyler Arella 63.6% 2017-22 
4. Nick Allen 62.0% 2002-05 
5. John Yeager 64.3% 2000-03 
6. Mike Loree 66.0%  (.6598) 2004-07 
7. Doug deMarrais 66.0%  (.6604) 2017-19 
8. Josh Harris 66.7% 2012-15 
9. Hunter Schryver 67.3% 2014-17 
10. Jimmy Kingsbury 71.1% 2018-21 
11. Kevin Mulvey 71.7% 2004-06 
12. Brian Slocum 71.8% 2000-02 
13. Adam Nelson 72.1% 2009-12 
14. John Whooley 72.9% 2020— 
15. Max Almonte 73.3% 2011-15 
16. Dan Glover 73.5% 1998-01 
17. Jim Baxter 73.7% 2002-05 
18. Kyle McMyne 74.5% 2009-11 
19. Gordon Graceffo 75.0% 2019-21 
20. Marshall Canosa 76.0% 2001-03 

Andy Wendle 76.0% 2004-07 
Brian Streilein 76.0% 2007-10 


